MEMORANDUM
Date:  September 14, 2017
To:  Distribution
From:   Rolf Ent and Arne Freyberger for the Nuclear Physics Experiment
 Scheduling Committee
Subject:  Accelerator Schedule through December 2018
Schedule
Attached is the accelerator operations schedule through December 2018. It has also been posted at

using a liquid hydrogen target. This run will continue during the spring of 2018 and resume in October
2018 to complete in December 2018. This would give RG-A approximately 43% of its approved beam
time assuming the usual 50% overall efficiency in beam availability in Hall B.
Hall C
In early 2017 construction of the SHMS spectrometer was completed with all magnets tested to their
11 GeV currents. In March, the Hall received beam for checkout of the beam line and the SHMS. With
all detectors in operation, the Key Performance Parameters of the SHMS were demonstrated. While
not a priority for this run, the HMS was also shown to be operating qualitatively as expected. Final
preparations are underway to ready the Hall and spectrometers for normal operations. Shielding is
being installed around the SHMS dipole to minimize backgrounds in the detector hut. Some detector
phototubes are being replaced and the original HMS drift chambers are being replaced with new drift
chambers built with the same design as the SHMS chambers.  The fall run will start with
commissioning and optics calibration of both spectrometers and then move onto executing the
commissioning and early experiments planned for the Hall.
Hall D
In the spring of 2017, the 1-st physics run of the GlueX (E12-06-102) experiment took place for 40
calendar days. The electron beam energy was 11.7 GeV. The solenoid operated at the nominal current
for GlueX of 1350A. A 0.058mm diamond radiator was used. The DAQ ran at about 30 kHz for a half
of the run. For another half the beam intensity was increased and the DAQ rate was about 55 kHz. The
data have been passed through the reconstruction procedures and the physics analysis is ongoing. The

11/19/17 Sunday
11/20/17 Monday
11/21/17 Tuesday
11/22/17 Wednesday
11/23/17 Thursday
11/24/17 Friday
11/25/17 Saturday
11/26/17 Sunday
11/27/17 Monday RESTORE
11/28/17 Tuesday RESTORE
11/29/17 Wednesday RESTORE
11/30/17 Thursday RESTORE
12/01/17 Friday RESTORE
12/02/17 Saturday RESTORE
12/03/17 Sunday RESTORE
12/04/17 Monday 2.1 PHYSICS E12-11-112 4.3/20/-/500 Engineering Run 10.6/100/p/250 (NOTE) SHMS commissioning 2.2, 6.4/20/-/500 E12-06-102 11.7/200/-/250 D/A/B/C 2/5/1,3/5.5
12/05/17 Tuesday 2.1 PHYSICS E12-11-112 4.3/20/-/500 Engineering Run 10.6/100/p/250 SHMS commissioning 2.2, 6.4/20/-/500 E12-06-102 11.7/200/-/250 D/A/B/C 2/5/1,3/5.5
12/06/17 Wednesday 2.1 PHYSICS E12-11-112 4.3/20/-/500 Engineering Run 10.6/100/p/250 SHMS commissioning 2.2, 6.4/20/-/500 E12-06-102 11.7/200/-/250 D/A/B/C 2/5/1,3/5.5
12/07/17 Thursday 2.1 PHYSICS E12-11-112 4.3/20/-/500 Engineering Run 10.6/100/p/250 SHMS commissioning 2.2, 6.4/20/-/500 E12-06-102 11.7/200/-/250 A/B/C/D 2/5/1,3/5.5 NOTE
12/08/17 Friday 2.1 PHYSICS E12-11-112 4.3/20/-/500 Engineering Run 10.6/100/p/250 SHMS commissioning 2.2, 6.4/20/-/500 E12-06-102 11.7/200/-/250 A/B/C/D 2/5/1,3/5.5 Hall B may request to be put

12/30/17 Saturday
12/31/17 Sunday
01/01/18 Monday
01/02/18 Tuesday
01/03/18 Wednesday
01/04/18 Thursday
01/05/18 Friday
01/06/18 Saturday
01/07/18 Sunday
01/08/18 Monday
01/09/18 Tuesday RESTORE
01/10/18 Wednesday RESTORE
01/11/18 Thursday RESTORE
01/12/18 Friday 2.1 PHYSICS E12-10-103 10.6/20/-/250 Engineering Run 10.6/100/p/250 E12-06-107 8.5/80/-/500 E12-06-102 11.7/200/-/250 D/A/B/C 5/5/4/5.5
01/13/18 Saturday 2.1 PHYSICS E12-10-103 10.6/20/-/250 Engineering Run 10.6/100/p/250 E12-06-107 8.5/80/-/500 E12-06-102 11.7/200/-/250 C/D/A/B 5/5/4/5.5
01/14/18 Sunday 2.1 PHYSICS E12-10-103 10.6/20/-/250 Engineering Run 10.6/100/p/250 Pass change (12hrs) E12-06-102 11.7/200/-/250 C/D/A/B 5/5/5/5.5
01/15/18 Monday 2.1 PHYSICS E12-10-103 10.6/20/-/250 Engineering Run 10.6/100/p/250 E12-06-107 10.6/65/-/250 E12-06-102 11.7/200/-/250 C/D/A/B 5/5/5/5.5
01/16/18 Tuesday 2.1 PHYSICS E12-10-103 10.6/20/-/250 Engineering Run 10.6/100/p/250 E12-06-107 10.6/65/-/250 E12-06-102 11.7/200/-/250 B/C/D/A 5/5/5/5.5
01/17/18 Wednesday 2.1 PHYSICS E12-10-103 10.6/20/-/250 Engineering Run 10.6/100/p/250 E12-06-107 10.6/65/-/250 E12-06-102 11.7/200/-/250 B/C/D/A 5/5/5/5.5
01/18/18 Thursday 2.1 PHYSICS E12-10-103 10.6/20/-/250 Engineering Run 10.6/100/p/250 E12-06-107 10.6/65/-/250 E12-06-102 11.7/200/-/250 B/C/D/A 5/5/5/5.5

10/09/18 Tuesday 2.1 PHYSICS E12-11-112 4.3/20/-/500 Run Group A 10.6/100/p/250 E12-09-017 10.6/70/p/250 E12-06-102 11.7/200/-/250 B/C/D/A 2/5/5/5.5
10/10/18 Wednesday 2.1 PHYSICS E12-11-112 4.3/20/-/500 Run Group A 10.6/100/p/250 E12-09-017 10.6/70/p/250 E12-06-102 11.7/200/-/250 B/C/D/A 2/5/5/5.5
10/11/18 Thursday 2.1 PHYSICS E12-11-112 4.3/20/-/500 Run Group A 10.6/100/p/250 Pass change (12hrs) E12-06-102 11.7/200/-/250 C/D/A/B 2/5/4/5.5
10/12/18 Friday 2.1 PHYSICS E12-11-112 4.3/20/-/500 Run Group A 10.6/100/p/250 E12-09-017 8.5/70/p/500 E12-06-102 11.7/200/-/250 C/D/A/B 2/5/4/5.5
10/13/18 Saturday 2.1 PHYSICS E12-11-112 4.3/20/-/500 Run Group A 10.6/100/p/250 E12-09-017 8.5/70/p/500 E12-06-102 11.7/200/-/250 C/D/A/B 2/5/4/5.5
10/14/18 Sunday 2.1 PHYSICS E12-11-112 4.3/20/-/500 Run Group A 10.6/100/p/250 E12-09-017 8.5/70/p/500 E12-06-102 11.7/200/-/250 D/A/B/C 2/5/4/5.5
10/15/18 Monday 2.1 PHYSICS E12-11-112 4.3/20/-/500 Run Group A 10.6/100/p/250 E12-09-017 8.5/70/p/500 E12-06-102 11.7/200/-/250 D/A/B/C 2/5/4/5.5
10/16/18 Tuesday 2.1 PHYSICS E12-11-112 4.3/20/-/500 Run Group A 10.6/100/p/250 E12-09-017 8.5/70/p/500 E12-06-102 11.7/200/-/250 D/A/B/C 2/5/4/5.5
10/17/18 Wednesday 2.1 PHYSICS E12-11-112 4.3/20/-/500 Run Group A 10.6/100/p/250 E12-09-017 8.5/70/p/500 E12-06-102 11.7/200/-/250 D/A/B/C 2/5/4/5.5
10/18/18 Thursday 2.1 PHYSICS E12-11-112 4.3/20/-/500 Run Group A 10.6/100/p/250 E12-09-017 8.5/70/p/500 E12-06-102 11.7/200/-/250 D/A/B/C 2/5/4/5.5
10/19/18 Friday 2.1 PHYSICS E12-11-112 4.3/20/-/500 Run Group A 10.6/100/p/250 E12-09-017 8.5/70/p/500 E12-06-102 11.7/200/-/250 D/A/B/C 2/5/4/5.5
10/20/18 Saturday 2.1 PHYSICS E12-11-112 4.3/20/-/500 Run Group A 10.6/100/p/250 E12-09-017 8.5/70/p/500 E12-06-102 11.7/200/-/250 B/A/C/D 2/5/4/5.5
10/21/18 Sunday 2.1 PHYSICS E12-11-112 4.3/20/-/500 Run Group A 10.6/100/p/250 E12-09-017 8.5/70/p/500 E12-06-102 11.7/200/-/250 B/A/C/D 2/5/4/5.5
10/22/18 Monday 2.1 PHYSICS E12-11-112 4.3/20/-/500 Run Group A 10.6/100/p/250 E12-09-017 8.5/70/p/500 E12-06-102 11.7/200/-/250 B/A/C/D 2/5/4/5.5
10/23/18 Tuesday 2.1 PHYSICS E12-11-112 4.3/20/-/500 Run Group A 10.6/100/p/250 E12-09-017 8.5/70/p/500 E12-06-102 11.7/200/-/250 B/A/C/D 2/5/4/5.5
10/24/18 Wednesday 2.1 PHYSICS Pass change (12hrs) Run Group A 10.6/100/p/250 E12-09-017 8.5/70/p/500 E12-06-102 11.7/200/-/250 B/A/C/D 1/5/4/5.5
10/25/18 Thursday 2.1 PHYSICS E12-11-112 2.2/20/-/500 Run Group A 10.6/100/p/250 E12-09-017 8.5/70/p/500 E12-06-102 11.7/200/-/250 B/A/C/D 1/5/4/5.5
10/26/18 Friday 2.1 PHYSICS E12-11-112 2.2/20/-/500 Run Group A 10.6/100/p/250 E12-09-011 8.5/70/-/500 E12-06-102 11.7/200/-/250 A/C/D/B 1/5/4/5.5
10/27/18 Saturday 2.1 PHYSICS E12-11-112 (38) 2.2/20/-/500 Run Group A 10.6/100/p/250 E12-09-011 8.5/70/-/500 E12-06-102 11.7/200/-/250 A/C/D/B 1/5/4/5.5
10/28/18 Sunday 2.1 PHYSICS INSTALL Run Group A 10.6/100/p/250 E12-09-011 8.5/70/-/500 E12-06-102 11.7/200/-/250 A/C/D/B 2/5/4/5.5
10/29/18 Monday 2.1 PHYSICS INSTALL Run Group A 10.6/100/p/250 E12-09-011 8.5/70/-/500 E12-06-102 11.7/200/-/250 A/C/D/B 2/5/4/5.5
10/30/18 Tuesday 2.1 PHYSICS E12-14-011 4.3/20/-/500 Run Group A 10.6/100/p/250 E12-09-011 8.5/70/-/500 E12-06-102 11.7/200/-/250 A/C/D/B 2/5/4/5.5
10/31/18 Wednesday 2.1 PHYSICS E12-14-011 4.3/20/-/500 Run Group A 10.6/100/p/250 E12-09-011 8.5/70/-/500 E12-06-102 11.7/200/-/250 A/C/D/B 2/5/4/5.5
11/01/18 Thursday 2.1 PHYSICS E12-14-011 4.3/20/-/500 Run Group A 10.6/100/p/250 E12-09-011 8.5/70/-/500 E12-06-102 11.7/200/-/250 A/C/D/B 2/5/4/5.5
11/02/18 Friday 2.1 PHYSICS E12-14-011 4.3/20/-/500 Run Group A 10.6/100/p/250 E12-09-011 8.5/70/-/500 E12-06-102 11.7/200/-/250 C/D/B/A 2/5/4/5.5
11/03/18 Saturday 2.1 PHYSICS E12-14-011 4.3/20/-/500 Run Group A 10.6/100/p/250 E12-09-011 8.5/70/-/500 E12-06-102 11.7/200/-/250 C/D/B/A 2/5/4/5.5
11/04/18 Sunday 2.1 PHYSICS E12-14-011 4.3/20/-/500 Run Group A 10.6/100/p/250 E12-09-011 8.5/70/-/500 E12-06-102 11.7/200/-/250 C/D/B/A 2/5/4/5.5
11/05/18 Monday 2.1 PHYSICS E12-14-011 4.3/20/-/500 Run Group A 10.6/100/p/250 E12-09-011 8.5/70/-/500 E12-06-102 11.7/200/-/250 C/D/B/A 2/5/4/5.5

11/16/18 Friday 2.1 PHYSICS E12-14-011 4.3/20/-/500 Run Group A 10.6/100/p/250 E12-09-002 10.6/70/-/250 E12-06-102 11.7/200/-/250 B/A/C/D 2/5/5/5.5
11/17/18 Saturday 2.1 PHYSICS E12-14-011 4.3/20/-/500 Run Group A 10.6/100/p/250 E12-09-002 10.6/70/-/250 E12-06-102 11.7/200/-/250 B/A/C/D 2/5/5/5.5
11/18/18 Sunday 2.1 PHYSICS E12-14-011 4.3/20/-/500 Run Group A 10.6/100/p/250 E12-09-002 10.6/70/-/250 E12-06-102 11.7/200/-/250 B/A/C/D 2/5/5/5.5
11/19/18 Monday 2.1 PHYSICS E12-14-011 4.3/20/-/500 Run Group A 10.6/100/p/250 E12-09-002 10.6/70/-/250 E12-06-102 11.7/200/-/250 B/A/C/D 2/5/5/5.5
11/20/18 Tuesday 2.1 PHYSICS E12-14-011 4.3/20/-/500 Run Group A 10.6/100/p/250 E12-09-002 10.6/70/-/250 E12-06-102 11.7/200/-/250 B/A/C/D 2/5/5/5.5
11/21/18 Wednesday 2.1 PHYSICS E12-14-011 4.3/20/-/500 Run Group A 10.6/100/p/250 E12-09-002 10.6/70/-/250 E12-06-102 11.7/200/-/250 B/A/C/D 2/5/5/5.5
11/22/18 Thursday 2.1 PHYSICS E12-14-011 (24) 4.3/20/-/500 Run Group A 10.6/100/p/250 E12-09-002 10.6/70/-/250 E12-06-102 11.7/200/-/250 B/A/C/D 2/5/5/5.5
11/23/18 Friday 2.1 PHYSICS INSTALL Run Group A 10.6/100/p/250 E12-09-002 10.6/70/-/250 E12-06-102 11.7/200/-/250 A/C/D/B 2/5/5/5.5
11/24/18 Saturday 2.1 PHYSICS E12-17-003 4.3/20/-/500 Run Group A 10.6/100/p/250 E12-09-002 10.6/70/-/250 E12-06-102 11.7/200/-/250 A/C/D/B 2/5/5/5.5
11/25/18 Sunday 2.1 PHYSICS E12-17-003 4.3/20/-/500 Run Group A 10.6/100/p/250 E12-09-002 10.6/70/-/250 E12-06-102 11.7/200/-/250 A/C/D/B 2/5/5/5.5
11/26/18 Monday 2.1 PHYSICS E12-17-003 4.3/20/-/500 Run Group A 10.6/100/p/250 E12-09-002 10.6/70/-/250 E12-06-102 11.7/200/-/250 A/C/D/B 2/5/5/5.5
11/27/18 Tuesday 2.1 PHYSICS E12-17-003 4.3/20/-/500 Run Group A 10.6/100/p/250 E12-09-011 10.6/70/-/250 E12-06-102 (140) 11.7/200/-/250 A/C/D/B 2/5/5/5.5
11/28/18 Wednesday 2.1 PHYSICS E12-17-003 4.3/20/-/500 Run Group A 10.6/100/p/250 E12-09-011 10.6/70/-/250 GlueX +DIRC/Primakov 11.2/200/-/250 A/C/D/B 2/5/5/5.5
11/29/18 Thursday 2.1 PHYSICS E12-17-003 4.3/20/-/500 Run Group A 10.6/100/p/250 E12-09-011 10.6/70/-/250 GlueX +DIRC/Primakov 11.2/200/-/250 A/C/D/B 2/5/5/5.5
11/30/18 Friday 2.1 PHYSICS E12-17-003 4.3/20/-/500 Run Group A 10.6/100/p/250 E12-09-011 10.6/70/-/250 GlueX +DIRC/Primakov 11.2/200/-/250 D/C/B/A 2/5/5/5.5
12/01/18 Saturday 2.1 PHYSICS E12-17-003 4.3/20/-/500 Run Group A 10.6/100/p/250 E12-09-011 10.6/70/-/250 GlueX +DIRC/Primakov 11.2/200/-/250 D/C/B/A 2/5/5/5.5
12/02/18 Sunday 2.1 PHYSICS E12-17-003 4.3/20/-/500 Run Group A 10.6/100/p/250 E12-09-011 10.6/70/-/250 GlueX +DIRC/Primakov 11.2/200/-/250 D/C/B/A 2/5/5/5.5
12/03/18 Monday 2.1 PHYSICS E12-17-003 4.3/20/-/500 Run Group A 10.6/100/p/250 E12-09-011 10.6/70/-/250 GlueX +DIRC/Primakov 11.2/200/-/250 D/C/B/A 2/5/5/5.5
12/04/18 Tuesday 2.1 PHYSICS E12-17-003 4.3/20/-/500 Run Group A 10.6/100/p/250 E12-09-011 10.6/70/-/250 GlueX +DIRC/Primakov 11.2/200/-/250 D/C/B/A 2/5/5/5.5
12/05/18 Wednesday 2.1 PHYSICS E12-17-003 4.3/20/-/500 Run Group A 10.6/100/p/250 E12-09-011 10.6/70/-/250 GlueX +DIRC/Primakov 11.2/200/-/250 D/C/B/A 2/5/5/5.5